Date Name Gross Fee Net Subject

1/7/2025 Rita Friant $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Cyndy McBride Class
1/15/2025 Lorri Andrews $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Cyndy McBride Class
1/15/2025 Lorri Andrews $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class
1/22/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich $ 21.25 §$ (1.23) $ 20.02 Annual Membership
1/24/2025 Chris Whitwell $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Cyndy McBride Class
1/24/2025 Chris Whitwell $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Cyndy McBride Class
1/24/2025 Chris Whitwell Refunded $ (16.50) $ - $ (16.50) Duplicate Payment for Cyndy McBride Class
2/17/2025 Deborah Mathews $ 21.25 §$ (1.23) $ 20.02 Annual Membership
2/23/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class

3/8/2025 Merlynn Gullings $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class
3/10/2025 Barbara Brady $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class
3/28/2025 rita friant $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class

4/2/2025 Chris Whitwell $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class
4/11/2025 Monica Bayness $ 16.50 $ (1.07) $ 15.43 Nancy Walch Class
4/12/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025 Merlynn Gullings $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025 Barbara Brady $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025 TRANSFER $ (437.42) $ - $ (437.42)

4/12/2025 Zoom Communications,Inc. $ (174.61) $ - $ (174.61)

4/12/2025 TRANSFER FROM BANK $ 17461 $ - $ 17461

4/16/2025 Pamela Stalker $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/16/2025 Monica Bayness $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/16/2025 Doretta D. Frey $ 45.00 $ (2.06) $ 42.94 NonMember - Shannon Miller
4/17/2025 Sharon Meadows $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/18/2025 Vicki Palmer $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
4/21/2025 Linda Tolan $ 45.00 $ (2.06) $ 42.94 NonMember - Shannon Miller

5/8/2025 Cynthia J McBride $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
5/10/2025 LuAnn Ward $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
5/19/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich $ 15.00 $ (1.01) $ 13.99 Member - LuAnn Ward

6/9/2025 Kimberlee Falk $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Shannon Miller
6/28/2025 Pamela Stalker $ 15.00 $ (1.01) $ 13.99 Member - LuAnn Ward
6/28/2025 Monica Bayness $ 15.00 $ (1.01) $ 13.99 Member - LuAnn Ward
6/28/2025 Monica Bayness $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/28/2025 Pamela Stalker $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/29/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/29/2025 Merlynn Gullings $ 35.00 $ (1.71) $ 33.29 Member - Paulette DiGesare



7/4/2025 Susan Treiber

7/9/2025 Barbara Brady

7/9/2025 Barbara Brady
7/25/2025 Deborah Mathews
7/25/2025
7/27/2025 rita friant
7/28/2025 Chris Whitwell
7/30/2025 Vicki Palmer
7/31/2025 Marie Veloz

8/4/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich
8/13/2025 martha croysdale
8/20/2025 Georgia's
8/31/2025 Barbara Brady

9/12/2025 Sharon Meadows
9/30/2025 Monica Bayness

11/7/2025 Barbara Brady
11/18/2025 Merlynn Gullings
11/18/2025 Merlynn Gullings
11/18/2025 Merlynn Gullings Refunded
11/18/2025 Helen Haddon-Wyrich
11/25/2025 Monica Bayness
11/30/2025 Pamela Stalker
11/30/2025 Pamela Stalker
11/30/2025 Pamela Stalker Refunded

12/15/2025 Nancy Welch
12/22/2025 Monica Bayness

A hH B hH B BH hB H H

© H P &H

A &H

©hH BH P BH P BH PH H PH

&+

35.00
15.00
35.00
35.00
(674.48)
35.00
35.00
35.00
15.00

15.00
35.00
35.00
16.25

16.25
16.25

21.25
21.25
21.25

(21.25)
21.25
21.25
21.25
21.25

(21.25)

21.25
30.00

A hH B hH LB BH LB H LH

© H L H

>

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

1.71
1.01
1.71
1.71

—_ o~~~
—_ — ~— ~—

A hH B hH LB H L H L

1.71
1.71
1.71
1.01

—_ o~~~
—_ — ~— ~—

1.01
1.71
1.71
1.06

© H L H

A &H

€ H B H P hH BhH H B

L2

33.29
13.99
33.29
33.29
(674.48)
33.29
33.29
33.29
13.99

13.99
33.29
33.29
15.19

15.19
15.19

20.02
20.02
20.02

(21.25)
20.02
20.02
20.02
20.02

(21.25)

20.02
29.10

Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - LuAnn Ward

Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - Paulette DiGesare

Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - GeorgiaM

Member - GeorgiaM
Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - Paulette DiGesare
Member - GeorgiaM

Member - GeorgiaM
Member - GeorgiaM

Annual Membership

Annual Membership

Annual Membership

Duplicate Payment for membership
Annual Membership

Annual Membership

Annual Membership

Annual Membership

Duplicate Purchase of 2026 Membership

Annual Membership
Funds from Ornament Sales - Opportunities



