

Date	Name	Gross	Fee	Net	Subject
1/7/2025	Rita Friant	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Cyndy McBride Class
1/15/2025	Lorri Andrews	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Cyndy McBride Class
1/15/2025	Lorri Andrews	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
1/22/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$ 21.25	\$ (1.23)	\$ 20.02	Annual Membership
1/24/2025	Chris Whitwell	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Cyndy McBride Class
1/24/2025	Chris Whitwell	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Cyndy McBride Class
1/24/2025	Chris Whitwell Refunded	\$ (16.50)	\$ -	\$ (16.50)	Duplicate Payment for Cyndy McBride Class
2/17/2025	Deborah Mathews	\$ 21.25	\$ (1.23)	\$ 20.02	Annual Membership
2/23/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
3/8/2025	Merlynn Gullings	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
3/10/2025	Barbara Brady	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
3/28/2025	rita friant	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
4/2/2025	Chris Whitwell	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
4/11/2025	Monica Bayness	\$ 16.50	\$ (1.07)	\$ 15.43	Nancy Walch Class
4/12/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025	Merlynn Gullings	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025	Barbara Brady	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/12/2025	TRANSFER	\$ (437.42)	\$ -	\$ (437.42)	
4/12/2025	Zoom Communications, Inc.	\$ (174.61)	\$ -	\$ (174.61)	
4/12/2025	TRANSFER FROM BANK	\$ 174.61	\$ -	\$ 174.61	
4/16/2025	Pamela Stalker	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/16/2025	Monica Bayness	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/16/2025	Doretta D. Frey	\$ 45.00	\$ (2.06)	\$ 42.94	NonMember - Shannon Miller
4/17/2025	Sharon Meadows	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/18/2025	Vicki Palmer	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
4/21/2025	Linda Tolan	\$ 45.00	\$ (2.06)	\$ 42.94	NonMember - Shannon Miller
5/8/2025	Cynthia J McBride	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
5/10/2025	LuAnn Ward	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
5/19/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$ 15.00	\$ (1.01)	\$ 13.99	Member - LuAnn Ward
6/9/2025	Kimberlee Falk	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Shannon Miller
6/28/2025	Pamela Stalker	\$ 15.00	\$ (1.01)	\$ 13.99	Member - LuAnn Ward
6/28/2025	Monica Bayness	\$ 15.00	\$ (1.01)	\$ 13.99	Member - LuAnn Ward
6/28/2025	Monica Bayness	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/28/2025	Pamela Stalker	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/29/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
6/29/2025	Merlynn Gullings	\$ 35.00	\$ (1.71)	\$ 33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare

7/4/2025	Susan Treiber	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/9/2025	Barbara Brady	\$	15.00	\$	(1.01)	\$	13.99	Member - LuAnn Ward
7/9/2025	Barbara Brady	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/25/2025	Deborah Mathews	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/25/2025		\$	(674.48)	\$	-	\$	(674.48)	
7/27/2025	rita friant	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/28/2025	Chris Whitwell	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/30/2025	Vicki Palmer	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
7/31/2025	Marie Veloz	\$	15.00	\$	(1.01)	\$	13.99	Member - Georgia M
8/4/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$	15.00	\$	(1.01)	\$	13.99	Member - Georgia M
8/13/2025	martha croysdale	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
8/20/2025	Georgia's	\$	35.00	\$	(1.71)	\$	33.29	Member - Paulette DiGesare
8/31/2025	Barbara Brady	\$	16.25	\$	(1.06)	\$	15.19	Member - Georgia M
9/12/2025	Sharon Meadows	\$	16.25	\$	(1.06)	\$	15.19	Member - Georgia M
9/30/2025	Monica Bayness	\$	16.25	\$	(1.06)	\$	15.19	Member - Georgia M
11/7/2025	Barbara Brady	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/18/2025	Merlynn Gullings	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/18/2025	Merlynn Gullings	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/18/2025	Merlynn Gullings Refunded	\$	(21.25)	\$	-	\$	(21.25)	Duplicate Payment for membership
11/18/2025	Helen Haddon-Wyrich	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/25/2025	Monica Bayness	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/30/2025	Pamela Stalker	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/30/2025	Pamela Stalker	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
11/30/2025	Pamela Stalker Refunded	\$	(21.25)	\$	-	\$	(21.25)	Duplicate Purchase of 2026 Membership
12/15/2025	Nancy Welch	\$	21.25	\$	(1.23)	\$	20.02	Annual Membership
12/22/2025	Monica Bayness	\$	30.00	\$	(0.90)	\$	29.10	Funds from Ornament Sales - Opportunities